8

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2016-881573

Rec:\$18.00 Total:\$18.00

06/01/2016 11:14 AM

11.147(1)

JOHN & TERESA STIEG

Pgs=6



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN #: A portion of 42-170-13

Recording Requested by: J.D. Stieg and Teri Stieg 1848 Orlen Lane Templeton, CA 93465

Return Document To: John and Teri Stieg 1848 Orlen Lane Templeton, CA 93465

Mail Tax Statement To: John and Teri Stieg 1848 Orlen Lane Templeton, CA 93465

Grant Deed

GRANT DEED, made this 24 J.D. Stieg and Teri Stieg 1848 Orlen Lane Templeton, CA 93465 day of May , 2016 by and between John D. Stieg and Teresa Stieg Trustees of the John and Teresa Stieg 2001 Trust Dated November 9, 2001 1848 Orlen Lane Templeton, CA 93465

("GRANTOR(S)") and

J.D. Stieg and Teri Stieg, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as Tenants in Common.

1848 Orlen Lane
Templeton, CA 93465

("GRANTEE(\$)"),

THE GRANTOR(S), for and in consideration of \$0.00 Zero Dollars and zero cents.

John and Teresa Stieg, Trustees of the John and Teresa Stieg 2001 Trust, dtd. Nov9, 2001

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and received, does hereby remise, release and grant unto the GRANTEE(S) and his/her heirs and assigns, the following premises located in the County of Douglas

State of Nevada - legally described as follows: The Ridge Tahoe, Naegle Building, Winter Season, Week #33-127-36-01, Stateline NV 89449.

See Attached 2 pages

Also known as street and number.	^
The Ridge Tahoe	
400 Ridge Club Dr.	\ \
Stateline, NV 89449	\ \
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex	xecuted this deed on the date set forth above.
	CC d 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
does not contain a Social Security Number	y affirm that this document submitted for recording
does not contain a social security Number	
\bigcirc \bigcirc	
Signature (Jal D Stuy	Signature Deresa Sur.
Print Name John D. Stieg	Print Name Teresa Stieg
Capacity Grantor/Grantee	Capacity Grantor/Grantee
	/ . /
Signature	Signature
Print Name	Print Name
Capacity	Capacity
STATE OF	, \ \ /
STATE OF	, \
COUNTY OF)))
7//	
On, before me	, personally appeared
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Personally known to the (or proved to me on person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to	the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the the within instrument and acknowledged to me /their authorized capacity(ies), and that by e person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her.	their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the	e person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
poison(a) actour and into internal	
	/ /
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	[NOTARY SEAL]
Print Name	_\
/ /	
My Commission Expires	_ \
Certificate of Appointment Number	(For Nevada Notaries Only)

* Notary Attached

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the t	
State of California) County of San Luis Obispo)	
On 5-25-16 before me, Sai	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared John .D. Stie	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exsubscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity/res, and that by his/lor the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
SARAH TOFT Commission # 2043972 Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. TNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notarly)Public
Though this section is optional, completing this im fraudulent reattachment of this fo	formation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>(grant Deed</u>) Number of Pages	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than I Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

GRANT DEED EXHIBIT A

PARCEL ONE: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows: (a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 33 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981 as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. as shown and defined on that certain Except therefrom units to 140 121 Condominium Plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305 of Official Records. . (b) Unit No. 127-36as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776. Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40 and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981 as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112 recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M., (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the 5th amended map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981 as Document No. 61612 and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981 as Document No. 62661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada
- PARCEL FIVE: -The exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above during ONE "use week" within the _____ "use season", as said "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded September 17. 1982, as Document No. 71000 of said Official Records. The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said use week within said season.

undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that real property and improvements as follows: (A) An Undivided interest in and to Lot 33 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, 269053, rerecorded as Document No. Official Records of Douglas State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 121 to County, 140 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305; and (B) Unit No. as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the easements Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase III recorded February 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236691, and as described the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32, or 33 only, for one week each year in the Winter "Season" defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

APNS: 42-170-13

REQUESTED BY
STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2000 SEP 12 AM 10: 21

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

\$ 200 PAID KJ DEPUTY

0499197 BK0900PG1585

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
	a. A portion of 42-170-13	\ \
	b	\ \
		\ \
	d.	
2.	Type of Property:	
	a. Vacant Land b. Single Far	n. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
	e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/I	nd'l Date of Recording:
	g. Agricultural h. Mobile ho	
	▼ Other Timeshare	
3.	a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	s \\
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	
	c. Transfer Tax Vaule	\$
	d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
••	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section Chapter 375 section 7
		title to our family trust. Without Consideration
	o, Explain Reason for Exemption	was to our amany traces wiffilled Collarcteration
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being Transferred:	%
٥.		inder penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375 110		best of their information and belief, and can be supported by
	·	ation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that
	/ -/	nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10%
		o NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and
	y liable for any additional amount owed.	5 14K5 5 75.050, the Buyer and Benef shan be jointly and
Severan	y flable for any additional amount owed.	
Cianatu	() /) /t.	Capacity: GRANTOR. Capacity: Santor
Signatu	ie. y D Muy	Capacity
d:	- 1 SE	Compairs M. s. Tor
Signatur	re: Ven Miss	_ Capacity:
	GELLED (CDANTOD) INFORMATION	DI IVED (CD ANTEE) INFORMATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
D : .) I	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	ame: J.D. Stieg and Teri Stieg	Print Name: John and Teresa Stieg Trustees of the J
	: 1848 Orlen Lane	Address: 1848 Orlen Lane
	empleton	City: Templeton
State: C	A Zip: <u>93465</u>	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>93465</u>
COM	AND DEOLIECTING DECORPORG	
796	ANY REQUESTING RECORDING	Fearmann #1
7700	ame:	Escrow #:
la.	S. Cu	A
City:	₹ Sta	te:

As a public record this form may be recorded/microfilmed